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SWISS

ICE HOCKEY

Neu / Nouveau

Verletzt / Blessé

Pikett / Piquet
Pikett / Piquet
Pikett / Piquet
Pikett / Piquet
Pikett / Piquet
Pikett / Piquet
Pikett / Piquet
Pikett / Piquet

Team Officials

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach
Off-lce Coach
Physiotherapist
Doctor

Equipment Manager
Team Manager
Asst. Coach / Stage

AUFGEBOT / CONVOCATION

Men's U18 National Team

5-Nations Tournament / Kloten, SUI

Andri Silvano
Zambelli Yannis
Ziegler Dominic
Bachler Lou
Brander Joshua
Castiglioni Niccolo
Fuhrer Julian
Fuhrer Laurin
Guzzi Daniele
Hirt Lennox
Keller Gian
Moser Philip
Berger Thierry
Bouvard Fabrice
Daron Jan
Dubé Liam
Grossniklaus Janis
Miinger Tim
Neiger Maurice
Neuenschwander Jonah
Reist Nevio
Rentsch Niclas
Riegsegger Moritz
Schirmann Pascal
Sutter Kimi
Keller Nico
Hert Joel
Pralong Roméo
Thoma Vito
Achermann Raphael
Marsden Tomasz
Prosser Tadeo
Rohrbach Nolan

Patrick Schob
Samuel Balmer
Andreas Gotz
Dino Wieser
Daniel Manzato
Luka Carevic
Annabel Hayoz
Tim Wiedemann
Tim Mader
Thomas Naef
Thomas Krauskopf
Robert Othmann

02. - 08.02.2026

12.12.2008
20.08.2008
03.04.2008
17.09.2008
05.02.2008
05.07.2008
14.06.2008
12.01.2008
23.09.2008
25.01.2008
06.06.2008
23.04.2009
11.03.2008
06.06.2008
29.05.2008
04.01.2008
08.05.2008
12.05.2008
13.03.2008
10.03.2009
26.10.2008
22.06.2008
17.09.2008
30.06.2008
10.04.2008

30.09.2008
25.07.2008
15.02.2008
29.07.2008
30.05.2008
19.03.2008
04.04.2008
06.12.2008
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HC Davos

HC Lugano

SC Bern

HC Davos

HC Davos

HC Lugano

EHC Biel-Bienne
SCRJ Lakers

EV Zug
GCK/ZSC Lions
EHC Kloten

EHC Kloten

SC Bern
GCK/ZSC Lions
EV Zug

HC Davos
Malmo Redhawks / SWE
IFK Taby HC / SWE
SC Bern

EHC Biel-Bienne
SCL Tigers

SCL Tigers

SCL Tigers

EHC Kloten
GCK/ZSC Lions

EV Zug

SC Bern
Fribourg-Gottéron
EHC Kloten
Fribourg-Gottéron
Genéve-Servette HC
Lausanne HC
GCK/ZSC Lions



